2025 RIDGE" XR CREW LIMITED HVAC *awasaxs

PARTS DIAGRAM
Front Box

13272
Ref.Frame Fittings(Front)—@_ 11013 F2135
13272A—4ﬂ / 92093F
p % 92039
92093G lﬁ | 140738 VL

92093C $——92039

920938 950930
920938 %

92145
92093D

& ,,
> 7 . 92093A 92039 &
CI/ \ 0 \ *\/
%7 &2 Na\® 92039—¢
TR g / T )!.5 14073
39350 92173 92152 92009 P 14073A
592284 140930 \ P

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2025 RIDGE" XR CREW LIMITED HVAC *awasaxs

PARTS LIST

Front Box

ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER,HVAC,0UT (Ref # 11013) 11013-0839 1
BRACKET,HVAC (Ref # 11058) 11058-0261 1
PLATE,HVAC FILTER,OUT (Ref # 13272) 13272-7051 1
PLATE,HVAC FILTER,IN (Ref # 13272A) 13272-7080 1
DUCT,HVAC,SIDE (Ref # 14073) 14073-1883 1
DUCT,HVAC,CENTER (Ref # 14073A) 14073-1884 1
DUCT,HVAC,DEFROSTER (Ref # 14073B) 14073-1885 1
COVER,CUP HOLDER (Ref # 14093) 14093-1329 2
COVER,GLOVE BOX (Ref # 14093A) 14093-1337 1
COVER,STORAGE BOX,SIDE,LWR (Ref # 14093B) 14093-1338 1
COVER,STORAGE BOX,SIDE,UPP,GRY (Ref # 14093C) 14093-1339-72) 1
COVER,LOUVER,SIDE,S.BLACK (Ref # 14093D) 14093-1373-839 2
COVER,LOUVER,CNT,S.BLACK (Ref # 14093E) 14093-1374-839 1
COVER,HVAC CONTROLLER (Ref # 14093F) 14093-1377 1
COVER,NAVIGATION (Ref # 14093G) 14093-1438 1
COVER,NAVIGATION BEZEL,S.BLACK (Ref # 14093H) 14093-1439-839 2
CONTROLLER,HVAC (Ref # 21177) 21177-0009 1
LOCK,PUSH (Ref # 27017) 27017-0572 1
PANEL,DASHBOARD (Ref # 39350) 39350-0005 1
CABLE,HVAC MODE (Ref # 54010) 54010-0654 1
CABLE,HVAC TEMP (Ref # 54010A) 54010-0655 1
CABLE,HVAC R/F (Ref # 54010B) 54010-0656 1
PANEL-CONTROL,LH,D.GRAY (Ref # 59226) 59226-0763-72) 1
PANEL-CONTROL,RH,D.GRAY (Ref # 59226A) 59226-0764-72] 1
PANEL-CONTROL,INSTRUMENT,CTR (Ref # 59226B) 59226-0789 1
LOUVER,CENTER (Ref # 59228) 59228-0001 2
LOUVER,SIDE (Ref # 59228A) 59228-0002 2
SCREW,TAPPING,6X16 (Ref # 92009) 92009-1166 8
RIVET (Ref # 92039) 92039-0776 32

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2025 RIDGE" XR CREW LIMITED HVAC

PARTS LIST
Front Box

ITEM NAME

SEAL (Ref # 92093)

SEAL,15X15X235 (Ref # 92093A)
SEAL,10X10X110 (Ref # 92093B)
SEAL,10X10X60 (Ref # 92093C)
SEAL,10X6X705 (Ref # 92093D)

SEAL (Ref # 92093E)

SEAL,HVAC FILTER,OUT (Ref # 92093F)
SEAL,HVAC FILTER,IN (Ref # 92093G)
SPRING,REAR BRAKE (Ref # 92145)
COLLAR,6.3X9.5X4.1 (Ref # 92152)
DAMPER,20X30X9 (Ref # 92161)
SCREW,TAPPING,5X10 (Ref # 92172)
CLAMP (Ref # 92173)

NUT (Ref # 92210)

PART NUMBER

92093-0776
92093-0782
92093-0785
92093-0786
92093-0795
92093-0816
92093-0824
92093-0825
92145-2219
92152-1571
92161-2786
92172-0262
92173-1423
92210-1796

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

O N 0O = A a a NN 2 a

—_
4-\4-\



