



# 2025 RIDGE® XR CREW LIMITED HVAC

**Kawasaki**  
Let the Good Times Roll®

## PARTS LIST

### Front Box

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER,HVAC,OUT (Ref # 11013)	11013-0839	1
BRACKET,HVAC (Ref # 11058)	11058-0261	1
PLATE,HVAC FILTER,OUT (Ref # 13272)	13272-7051	1
PLATE,HVAC FILTER,IN (Ref # 13272A)	13272-7080	1
DUCT,HVAC,SIDE (Ref # 14073)	14073-1883	1
DUCT,HVAC,CENTER (Ref # 14073A)	14073-1884	1
DUCT,HVAC,DEFROSTER (Ref # 14073B)	14073-1885	1
COVER,CUP HOLDER (Ref # 14093)	14093-1329	2
COVER,GLOVE BOX (Ref # 14093A)	14093-1337	1
COVER,STORAGE BOX,SIDE,LWR (Ref # 14093B)	14093-1338	1
COVER,STORAGE BOX,SIDE,UPP,GRY (Ref # 14093C)	14093-1339-72J	1
COVER,LOUVER,SIDE,S.BLACK (Ref # 14093D)	14093-1373-839	2
COVER,LOUVER,CNT,S.BLACK (Ref # 14093E)	14093-1374-839	1
COVER,HVAC CONTROLLER (Ref # 14093F)	14093-1377	1
COVER,NAVIGATION (Ref # 14093G)	14093-1438	1
COVER,NAVIGATION BEZEL,S.BLACK (Ref # 14093H)	14093-1439-839	2
CONTROLLER,HVAC (Ref # 21177)	21177-0009	1
LOCK,PUSH (Ref # 27017)	27017-0572	1
PANEL,DASHBOARD (Ref # 39350)	39350-0005	1
CABLE,HVAC MODE (Ref # 54010)	54010-0654	1
CABLE,HVAC TEMP (Ref # 54010A)	54010-0655	1
CABLE,HVAC R/F (Ref # 54010B)	54010-0656	1
PANEL-CONTROL,LH,D.GRAY (Ref # 59226)	59226-0763-72J	1
PANEL-CONTROL,RH,D.GRAY (Ref # 59226A)	59226-0764-72J	1
PANEL-CONTROL,INSTRUMENT,CTR (Ref # 59226B)	59226-0789	1
LOUVER,CENTER (Ref # 59228)	59228-0001	2
LOUVER,SIDE (Ref # 59228A)	59228-0002	2
SCREW,TAPPING,6X16 (Ref # 92009)	92009-1166	8
RIVET (Ref # 92039)	92039-0776	32

# 2025 RIDGE® XR CREW LIMITED HVAC

## PARTS LIST

### Front Box

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
SEAL (Ref # 92093)	92093-0776	1
SEAL,15X15X235 (Ref # 92093A)	92093-0782	1
SEAL,10X10X110 (Ref # 92093B)	92093-0785	2
SEAL,10X10X60 (Ref # 92093C)	92093-0786	2
SEAL,10X6X705 (Ref # 92093D)	92093-0795	1
SEAL (Ref # 92093E)	92093-0816	1
SEAL,HVAC FILTER,OUT (Ref # 92093F)	92093-0824	1
SEAL,HVAC FILTER,IN (Ref # 92093G)	92093-0825	1
SPRING,REAR BRAKE (Ref # 92145)	92145-2219	1
COLLAR,6.3X9.5X4.1 (Ref # 92152)	92152-1571	8
DAMPER,20X30X9 (Ref # 92161)	92161-2786	2
SCREW,TAPPING,5X10 (Ref # 92172)	92172-0262	9
CLAMP (Ref # 92173)	92173-1423	14
NUT (Ref # 92210)	92210-1796	4